SERIES 80/89
HIGH PERFORMANCE
3-PIECE BALL VALVE
Fully Compliant
API 608
Class 800
For petroleum
refining, chemical

info@sharpevalves.com | www.sharpevalves.com
Due to continuous development of our product range, we reserve the right to change the dimensions and information contained in the leaflet as required. Issue: 09/2012
How To Order Series 80/89
VALVE
SIZE
FLOW
COEFF.
Cv
FLOW
COEFF.
Kv
EQUIV.
LENGTH.
PIPE
(feet)
EQUIV.
LENGTH.
PIPE
(meters)
APPROX.
WEIGHT
(lbs.)
¼", ⅜", ½" 12 10.3 1.9 0.58 2.0
¾" 12 10.3 5.0 1.52 2.0
 1" 32 27.6 3.1 0.94 4.0
 1¼" 46 39.7 3.4 1.04 6.0
1½" 80 69.0 4.3 1.31 9.0
2" 120 103 7.5 2.29 12.0
2½" 240 207 5.0 1.52 27.0
3" 350 302 8.3 2.53 32.0
4" 720 621 10.4 3.17 53.0
Technical Information
 Body Wall Thickness ASME B16.34
 SW & Threaded Ends ASME B16.11
 Butt-Weld Ends ASME B16.25
Flange Dimensions ASME B16.5
Basic Design ASME B16.34,     API 608 4th Ed
Fire Safe API 607 6th Ed
Pressure Test API 598,     MSS-SP 72
Mounting Dimensions ISO 5211
NACE MR0175/ISO 15156
Marking MSS-SP 25
Applicable Standards
Viton®, Delrin®, Kalrez® and Vespel® are registered
trademarks of E.I. DuPont. TFM® is a registered trademark
of Dyneon, LLC. PEEK® is a registered trademark of VICTREX.
¼"
⅜"
½"
¾"
1"
1¼"
1½"
2"
2½"
3"
4"
Size
 80 Standard Port
 89 Full Port
 FS80 Fire Safe
FS89 Fire Safe
CF80 Cavity Filler
CF89 Cavity Filler
V80 Control
V89 Control
Series Body/Ends
Ball/Stem
 1 Brass
 2 Alloy 20
 3 Monel
4 Carbon Steel
5 Hastelloy C